Government of West Bengal Public Works Department Establishment Branch Khadya Bhawan 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata -87.

No.: 1032-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-35/2018 Dated: 18.05.2018

ORDER

Sri Samaresh Bhattacharya, Executive Engineer, P.W.Dte. is hereby nominated as 'Main Master Trainer' and Sri Prabir Sahu, Assistant Chief Engineer (P), P.W.Dte. and Sri Dipak Nag, Assistant Chief Engineer (P) P.W.(R)Dte. are hereby nominated as Nodal Officers for the purpose of Training Programme on Performance Appraisal Sub-Module of HRMS at ATI, Salt Lake to be held on 22.05.2018.

2. This has the approval of the Additional Chief Secretary, P.W.D.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department.

No.: 1032/1(6)-E/PW/O/E-I/2M-35/2018 Dated: 18.05.2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- The Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department.
 with reference to his Letter No.FS-46/2018 dated 10.05.2018.
- 2. The Additional Chief Secretary, PWD.
- 3. The Course Director, ATI, Salt Lake.
- 4. Sri Prabir Sahu, Assistant Chief Engineer (P), P.W.Dte.
- 5. Sri Dipak Nag, Assistant Chief Engineer (P) P.W.(R)Dte.
- 6. Sri Samaresh Bhattacharya, Executive Engineer, P.W.Dte.

Joint Secretary (Personnel) Public Works Department.